Ohio, and identified as Erie County Parcel No. 57-01988.000 and more fully described in the 
legal description marked Exhibit “A” and attached hereto.  

2. The total purchase price for the real property located at Third Street, Sandusky, Ohio, shall 
be one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) plus closing costs, which is not less than 
the fair market value set by the Land Bank Committee. 

3. Seller shall furnish to Purchaser a quit claim deed conveying to Purchaser all of the Seller’s 
interest in the Property. The Property shall be free and clear of the liens, taxes, assessments,